February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the 
R.opid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 6o, of 
d':.te August ii, Iyo5, is made by John B. McDonald. the contractor, has been done 
..nil furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value of thirty-
one thousand dollars ($31,000); that such value has been ascertained relatively to the 
coo tract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made 
i,,r :=.tclt work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners,

[...]

dntc l August II, 1905, and numbered Requisition No. 60, for work done and mate-
:.n !s furnished under contract dated February 21, Igoo, for the construction and 
~~;,eeration of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st day 

, i July, 1905, and amounting to thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000); and 
WW'hereas, George S. Rice, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 

materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the 
said contract; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value